FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-20-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101292979 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

	EMARKS ONLY s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name Title Insurance Company of	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🗓 Corporation 🔲 Association
Other	
	Toppoggo
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Tennessee
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name LandAmerica Financial Gr	oup, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 Gateway Centre Parkw	ay
Address (line 2)	
	22225
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Richmond City	Virginia 23235 State/Country Zip Code
	I ATTAINIG I I
City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0810

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Addres	Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-861-4177				
Name	Janice W. Housey			
Address (line 1)	Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolf	e LLP		
Address (line 2)	1200 19th Street, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	ne attached conveyance docu	ment # 1	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2023910 Mark if additional numbers attached Registration Numbers for the same property).				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Deposit A	of Payment: Account Dayment by deposit account or if additional fees Deposit Account or if additional fees	Deposit Account	\$ 40.00 # Yes No X	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Janice W.	. Housey	_ rouse to Chaptey	21.6/00	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0811

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Title Insurance Company of America, ("Assignor") a corporation of Tennessee, with a principal business address of 9433 Bee Caves Road, Austin, TX 78733, has adopted and has used in its business the trademark TICA and Design, Reg. No. 2,023,910 ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, LandAmerica Financial Group, Inc., ("Assignee") a corporation of Virginia, with a principal business address of 101 Gateway Centre Parkway, Richmond, VA 23235, is desirous of acquiring the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, grants, conveys, assigns and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, *nunc pro tunc* as of November 30, 1994, or of the present date or as of the date prior to the present when such assignment may be deemed to have occurred, without any reservation of rights, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all actions and causes of action and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to the foregoing, in the United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Janet A. Alpert

RECORDED: 02/17/2000

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0812